Accu-Cast

CONSOLE PARTS L. bbb bbb 1
TANK PARTS L e 2
COMPUTER TRAY PARTS ..o e 3
CONVEYOR SENSING PARTS ..ot 4
V.O. A C. TITLE PAGE ... ..o et e e 5
SPOOL SECTION PARTS LIST ..ottt 6
SPOOL SECTION BLOW-UP......ooiiiiiiiii et 7
INLET SECTION PARTS LIST ..ottt 8
INLET SECTION BLOW-UP ...t 9
END SECTION PARTS LIST ... e 10
END SECTION BLOW-UP ..ot s 11

ASSY. PARTS BY KT .ot e e e 12-18



Accu-Cast

1
Section #8 parts

1 1 1 1 1 1 |
SR i
B
@O
o] CH US S
”HDUU OOOOO D ”HDUU OOOOO
EE? E‘Sﬁ ﬁ E‘;ﬁ E‘Sﬁ S E‘Sﬁ EEJ E? E?.? E?.?
@
E
=9
© )
Ref # Description Type Part #
1 Lighting function switch SPST OFF ON 34-571
2 Selector switch SPDT ON ON 34-572
3 Master, Pause SPST OFF ON 34-571
4 Blast SPST OFF (ON) 34-570
5 Panic DPDT NO NC AB6MA2PR
6 Hydraulic function SPDT (ON) OFF (ON) | 34-575
7 Indicator L.E.D. 55-432-1
8 Warning lamp ¥4 square 2241.10-8907+SPE73
9 Power float switch ¥4 square AML21CBA2AD+SPE73
10 Joy stick Proportional PHE 7000V
11 Fuse Panel mount HKP
12 CPC Connector 37 pin Panel mount 206151-1
13,14,15 | CPC Connector 16 pin Panel mount 206036-1
16 Terminal strip 8 Terminal 52-272
17 Panic relay Bosch VF4 45 F11
18 Power float PC Board PHE 3500
Console box AC 5000 or AC 3000 AC5200 or AC3200
Toggle switch Y boot 25-371
Console box label Decal PHE 9046
Backlight bar PC PHE 5010K

Accu-Cast Console parts

January 11, 2006




Accu-Cast

2
Section #8 parts

3
: o
T/ —) o O O
20 OO~
MmN’
5 o )0 Barsen
€6 OO0 || P4
| |OD[oo ]k,
= ool
O] [2D
]
Ref # | Description Type Part #
1 Tank Upright PHE V TANK
1 Tank Frame mount PHE IV S TANK
2 Filler breather SES7105S30
3 Return Filter housing In-tank FTC1A10QV25524X
3 Return Filter element FTCE1B10Q
Pressure filter housing Frame mount 30P210QM250NN1
Pressure filter element 932630Q
4 Site gauge SNA127BST12
5 Inspection cover ECB-12
5 Cover gasket ECSK-12
6 Low oil Sending unit LS1800
7 Suction strainer TFS2003
8 Valve VOAC See valve parts
Rubber tank lid latch WJ202
Tank mounting springs TANK SPRING
Hydraulic oil RANDO 32

Accu-Cast TANK PARTS

January 11, 2006




Accu-Cast

@0.50 20.63

uuuuuu

3
Section #8 parts

I d GL\ = X |
gé bbd <5> b S@T;YHS‘TW(EF'H @
éé% \@@)@@@@@\ \@ge\ :
° O

Ref | Description Type Part #

#
Computer PC Board Computer PHE 2000VS
Ground speed PC Board Ground speed PHE 1000V
Panel mount fuse 7A HKP + SFE 7.5
Pig tail harness Eee Tee PHE 8009V
Key switch Mini 03S501
Tray Complete EXCHANGE TRAY

2000V Computer Tray Parts

January 11, 2006




ONISNIS ddd4dS NIVHO d04
S1dvVd 441dvdyv dH'd

¥0cc dHd A1dINISSY

Section #8 parts

NNATIVHO

(31ALS M3N) ONOT /'S
OdTOTLOT 117049 ¥ 404 43O0VdS
ONOT982'T mm:nv_mmu%:ammﬁ%g
9N1d
QN‘“_Omzum ?@@
9T2Z IHd azﬂ
IWXZVV2Z26 IHd e 8T2Z IHd A

¢0¢¢ dHd AT9INISSY

. NNAT dVHOD
mM__Mmu_M%ww 117049 Z 404 432VdS
. 122 IHd

s ONOTSV0'T RV
3 oN1d W\
J )t O 0
w 2
Q GT2Z IHd
<  IWX2vVvze6 3Hd A

¢l¢cdHd

January 11, 2006



ACB8-Parts.doc

Accu-Cast

PRAIRIE HYDRAULIC
EQUIPMENT LTD.

| L

VALVE PARTS

Page 5



Accu-Cast

ACS8-Parts.doc

Part No. Description Item |Part No. Description
Iltem
L90LS L90LS
- |393000K169 |Compensator kit, K Size B - |393000K171 [Plug, X
- |393000K 469 |Compensator kit, K Size G - |3762 156 Plug, compl.*
- |393000K669 |Compensator kit, K Size R *ltems: 12, 13, 19 (2x), 20, 21
6 |- Spool
22 |3762 127 Spring
- |3762 156 Plug, complete*
393000K172 |[Cover kit, (for C, B3, ACE)
- |393000K209 |Compensator kit, KL Size B 18 |0211 1207 03 |Screw, M5 x 16(4x) MV=10 Nm
- |393000K409 |Compensator kit, KL Size G 17 |0301 2318 Washer, 5.3 x 10 (4x)
- |393000K609 |Compensator kit, K Size R 16 |3762 125 Cover
6 |- Spool
22 |3762 122 Spring
- 3762 156 Plug, complete* - |393000K811 |Seal kit for K, KL, X, N, QR
Items: 7, 12, 13, 15, 19(2x), 20
- |393000K170 |Supply check valve, N Size B
- |393000K470 |Supply check valve, N Size G
- |393000K670 |Supply check valve, N Size R
24 |- Spool
- |3762 156 Plug complete*
23 (9128 3726 Spring
25 |9128 3726  |Screw, M4 x 5 MV=1.5 Nm
- |393000K233 |Flow reducing kit QR2/4 for K
- |393000K234 |Flow reducing kit QR2/4 for KL
- |3762 507 Setting device QR2/4 for K Restrictors for K, KL, QR2/4
ltems: 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 25 (9128 3777 06 |Restrictor, g 0.6
22 |3762 127 Spring K 25 |9128 3777 08 |Restrictor, g 0.8
22 |3762 122 Spring KL 25 (9128 3777 10 |Restrictor, g 1.0

Page 6




Accu-Cast ACS8-Parts.doc

LS0LS, Spool scction
N, K, KL, X, QR2, QR4

Page 7



Accu-Cast

ACS8-Parts.doc

Item |Part No. [Description ltem |Part No. Description
L9OLS LOOLS
- |393000K246 |[Main relief valve PS, size B - |393000K802 [Plug kit "G"
- |393000K446 |Main relief valve PS, size G - |393000K803 |Plug kit "U"
- |393000K646 [Main relief valve PS, size R 17 0686 6442 03 |Plug, G 1/4" (3x) MV=30 Nm
15 |- Relief valve PLD03 18 |0661 1020 Sealing ring, G 1/4" (3x)
7 |- Spool, size B 17 |3176 7868 05 [Plug, 9/16"-18 (3x) MV=30 Nm
7 |- Spool, size R 18 |0663 9061 01 [O-ring, 11.9 x 1.98 90° Sh (3x)
7 |- Spool, size G
5 (3762 247 Spring
3 |3762 266 Plug comp. (1-4) MV=60 Nm 19 |9800 34 Screw, M6 x 12 MV=10 Nm
28 9125 7244 Screw, M8 x 25 20 (9125 6300 Sealing ring, M6
9 19126 7109 Nut, M8 Seal-lock MV=20 Nm 21 (0190 1241 Screw, M6 x 6 MV=5 Nm
6 (9128 3777 10 |Restrictor (M4) MV=5 Nm
- |939000K801 |Seal kit, PS (LS1)
6* (9127 1971 09 |Restrictor (M6) MV=5 Nm Items: 2, 4, 9, 13, 14, 16, 20 (3x)

Page 8




Accu-Cast ACS8-Parts.doc

LACHLE, loka. sewBon
P&, L% Yarinbla pump

1har = 14.5Th{f} - in?
{123 bav = 181215 - in2)
1 Nm = £.8508 Thif) - in
(60 M = 531160 - in)
1Nm = 0.7376Ih{f} - i
(68 Jm = 44,2580 - A)
1mm = 0.03937 in
(17 3mm = {68 in)

G = Green Spool
R = Red Spool
B = Blue Spool

Page 9



Accu-Cast

ACS8-Parts.doc

Item |Part No. |Description Item |Part No. Description
L90LS L90LS
- |393000K055 [LSP, Inlet 12 |3762 088 Plug U, MV=100Nm
2 |0301 2318 Washer, 5.3 x 10 13 |0661 1020 Sealing ring, G 1/4"
1 (02111203 03 [Screw, M5 x 8 MV=10Nm 13 [0663 9061 01 [O-ring, 11.9 x 1.98 90° Shore
14 10686 6442 03 [Plug, G 1/4" MV=30Nm
- |393000K057 [LSPB Plug, "G" 14 |3176 7868 05 [Plug, 9/16"-18 MV=30Nm
- |393000K 058 [LSPB Plug, "U"
3 |0686 6442 03 |Plug, G 1/4" MV=30Nm - |393000K073 |R, Pilot supply reducing, Size G
3 |3176 7868 05 |Plug, 9/16"-18 MV=30Nm - |393000K473 |R, Pilot supply reducing, Size R
4 (0661 1020 Sealing ring G 1/4" 15 (0517 1162 Steel Ball g 8
4 [0336 9061 01 |O-ring, 11.9 x 1.98 90° Shore 16 |9120 4004 17 [Spring
17 (0661 1005 Sealing ring M12
- |393000K061 |(P2B Plug, "G" 18 9127 3200 22 [Plug, MV=30Nm
- |393000K062 |[P2B Plug, "U" 19 |9126 4368 02 [Spool size G
5 |0686 6444 03 |Plug, G 1/2" MV=60Nm 20 |9127 3200 18 |Poppet
5 |3176 7868 07 |Plug, 7/8"- MV=60NmM 21 (9120 1000 34 |Sleeve
6 |0661 1033 Sealing ring 22 19124 3200 14 [Spring
6 0663 9070 01 |O-ring, 19.18 x 2.4 90° Shore 23 |0663 9099 01 |O-ring 17.86 x 2.62 90° Shore
24 (9126 2444 13 |Plug, G 1/2" MV=60Nm
- |393000K065 |[T2B/T3B plug, "G" 19 |9126 4368 01 [Spool size R
- |393000K066 ([T2B/T3B plug, "U"
7 10661 1038 Sealing ring, G 3/4" - |393000K074 |S, Pilot supply strainer
7 10663 9127 01 |O-ring, 23.47 x 2.95 90° Shore 25 |9126 3860 26 |Strainer
8 [9125 8018 Plug, G3/4" MV=100Nm 26 (9127 3200 19 |Spring
8 3176 7868 08 |Plug, 1 1/16"-12 MV=100Nm 27 (0661 1020 Sealing ring G 1/4"
28 (9127 3200 20 |Plug, MV=30Nm
- 393000K067 |MF Counter pressure valve "G"| 29 (9128 9702 Distance
- 393000K068 |MF Counter pressure valve "U"
9 3762102 Poppet - |393000K075 |YS, Plug "G"
10 |3762 089 Spring - |393000K076 |YS, Plug "U"
11 |0061 1038 Sealing ring, G 3/4" 30 |0663 6112 O-ring, 5.1 x 1.6 70° Shore
11 6639127 01 |O-ring, 23.47 x 2.95 90° Shore 31 (9127 3200 24 |YS plug, G
12 |3762 085 Plug G, MV100Nm 32 (3176 6348 YS adapter, U

Page 10




Accu-Cast ACS8-Parts.doc

LY0LE, End section
LSP, LSPB, F2B, MF, T2E, T3B

Page 11



Accu-Cast ACS8-Parts.doc

Service Parts Guide

PM 3141-04

Effective: February, 1996

PAVC SERIES
VARIABLE VOLUME
PISTON PUMP

Model PAVC 65 * * * * 13

Page 12



Accu-Cast

12 b s

(1)
(&

1T F1.-LE
TORGQUE )

NOTE:
Pump shesn wilh lnilet
Fort Cplion ‘Cmit (Hear Portj

]

VIEW B
gy

MOTE:
Furmnp shawrwith Inlel
Fart Optian 2" [ Top Port)

il

I

AC.R-Parts doc

2

RN

SECTION A-8
ezl (a1
B
—ll— 070
e, N1
SECTION -4

OUAL SHAFT BEARING
CONFIGURATION SHOWM (OPTION 9)

2

INSTALLED DEPTH OF NEEDLE
BEARING, ITEM 551 BELOW
PORT FLATE FACE OF HOUSING

Page 13



Accu-Cast ACS8-Parts.doc

. “,
[ VIEW B -

|
i |
' || | MAKIMUM VOLUME STOP |
i VARIATION - 2 |
| 30 FT.-LE. |

TORGUE |

MA XIMUM VOLUME STOP .
0 - VARIATION - 5 |

Page 14



Accu-Cast

125FT-LE.

TORGUE L

17

SECTION X-X

14

VA RLET ION “OMIT” NON-ADJ. DIFF

-~ H0FT-LE.
O ToRGUE

B FT-LE.
TORAUE

VARIATION 47
A&DJUSTAELE DIFFERENT LAL

ACS8-Parts.doc

PCEITICH
s | LD & i i) i
CMIT | OPEN | BOGEES | 108X O 10Ex 4D CfAIT
i, 1031 | 80055 | OPEN [ 1040y | MAFS7dTd
o 10261 | BOOEES | OPEN | 10EX4Ae) | MAFST4 74
H OFEN | BDOEES | 102X O] 10844 OMIT
M B0E09 | OPERN | OPEN | 10EX4) OMIT
ME 1021 | BOCESG | OPEN | 16E34e] | KIGFET4 74
5 BE0HSO | OPEN | OPEN | 10EX4D CfAIT
SE 1021 | BODESG | GPEN | 1GER40 COMIT
AN 1021 | B00ESGS | PeREEsm| OPEMN | KGFET4Td
(/1] 10261 | BOOEED | meisary| OPEN | MAFSET474
HK | 8559 | GPERN | OPEN | 10EX40 COMIT
4

raye 15



Accu-Cast

i85

23

LUl

=

15

L

SECTION % =Y

Tz,

/

SECTION Y=Y

SECTION Y=Y

ACS8-Parts.doc

COMTROL QPTICN ORIT
AT UM, CMET, & CART

CONTRIOL QFTION
HCTHHT HCNY, B CHMT

COMTROL DFTIGN
“E", & S5E”

Page 16



Accu-Cast

AL UETR

DIF FERENT 1AL

WARLAT 10

S0 FT.-LBE.
TORGUE

CLRING  —

FM10ND

HON-ADL

OIFF EREN TIAL

VARIATIO

ELE
H-4

120 FT-LE.
TORAGUE

USTAELE
N - GMIT

NOTES:

ACS8-Parts.doc

THESE ITEMS ARE SHOWN IN
PFOSITION FOR CONTROL OPTION

10 FT.-LE.

TORGQUE

CLRING

04N m
0-RING

1. Pump shown is clocksiss rabatian, contrel oplion omit, and rear inlel porl.
Farcounter clodkwise rotation oulkst port, control dain and pump controls

wil b= on opposile zids,

2. Sl Kil P 2KPAVCES™ (™ — Design Series).

1. Raolating Group Kit FREPAY CEh

0 = Desmign Senies).

Y
l_t N

HOMIT” SEE SEFARATE DIAGRAM
FOR OTHER CONTROL OPTIOH &

126FT-LE.
TORGUE C-RING
#31010N-19

"

Page 17



Accu-Cast

AC.R-Parts doc

[ H

FAVG 65| [
MEW| FART MUMBER | OTy | DE=LREFTIN
ChlIT TETMT 1 | EHAFTEEAL
7] TR 1 |EBHAFTEEAL
ITEW | PART HUMBER | QTY DESCRIFTION
| pomE ¢ | ROLLAIN
= | mamm ] BARAEL
4 TRESUE i ENERSH PLATE
P | memns i PE-TRUMHICH
g | =i ¥ | DRWESCREW
T MG ] MAME FLATE
g | s ] EER%T FIETOM
A B TEEEED 1 ELIPPER RETAIMER O |es | rarsce 1 | SHFTAEEVETRA PO
10| TEsesl 1| EALLEEAT N "Il 5
11 | THTREI 1| EPFRNGBARRE } | T |67 860111 |1 | PROTECTIVE CAP
12| TETDGS CX 2| TRUM CAF AZEY B |es| mamee |1 | SHFTAREESFL-1PC
v L A Ces{ mamrr [1 | SHFTABETETR2PG
14 | mrsd @ ] FLUG-SER"OASSY N = |
15 | EeMiE 1 BALL “| 1 |er]|aminn |1 | PROTECTWECAR
L — _ : : B |es| mamsie |4 | SHFTAREVEFLI PG
o :; 1‘;_'3 || SFOCLABLEEWVEARRY Bl | Terasi | 1 | MEEDLE BEARING
£ 0 ] &IABLEED A== = enee 11 | DLER BRaET
19 | ma118 i RETAMER-SPRNG
20 | mea i EPRINGHON
1 | mnos ] 0-ANG
6= 5 T i 0-ANG
7 | o ] PLUG
| 1o i PLLIG
5 | memm ] RETAIMER
5= | = ] EARAE-HLEHMG
o | sEnus ¢ | SMAFRING
@ | canaisz ] ERAF RING
72 | cenasw i EMAF RING
0 | 1meam 4 CAP BCHEW
31 | 1moes ¢ | cAPBCREW
1
=
= | mrwe T | PETONASSY
3]

Page 18



